4Document No. 10882-2019 in Docket No. 20190166-WU.
5Document No. 10817-2019 in Docket No. 20190166-WU.

- 8 -

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

Issue 5: Should this docket be closed?

Issue 5

Recommendation: The docket should remain open pending the Commission's PAA decision
on the Utility's requested rate increase. (Schrader)

Staff Analysis: The docket should remain open pending the Commission's PAA decision on
the Utility's requested rate increase.

-9-

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 6/30/2019

Descriotion

1 Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-used and Useful Components

4 Accumulated Depreciation

s CIAC

6 Amortization of CIAC

7 Acquisition Adjustment

8 Accum. Amort. of Acquisition Adjustment

9 Working Capital Allowance

10 Rate Base

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Utilitv ments

$4,654,511 $0

25,450 0

0 (111,335)

( 1,274,455) 0

(904,320) 0

623,602 0

(809,041) 0

334,500 0

48,299 Q

$2 628 546 ($)]] 335)

- 10-

Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule No. 1-A

Docket No. 20190166-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Per Utility ments Test Year

$4,654,511 $0 $4,654,511

25,450 0 25,450

(111,335) (82,185) (193,520)

(1,274,455) (76,182) (1,350,637)

(904,320) (11,395) (915,715)

623,602 0 623,602

(809,041) 0 (809,041)

334,500 0 334,500

48,299 (1,754) 46,545

$2 581211 ($111 515) $2 415 626

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 6/30/2019

Explanation

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment.

Accumulated Depreciation

1 To reflect average balance.

2 To make adjustment consistent with last rate case.

Total

CIAC

To add test year CIAC.

Working Capital

To reflect 1/8 O&M.

- 11 -

Schedule No. 1-B

Schedule No. 1-B

Docket No. 20190166-WS

Water

($82,185)

($83,822)

7,640

($76 182}

($11 395}

($] 754}

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Capital Structure-Simple Average

Test Year Ended 6/30/2019

Description

Per Utility
I Long-term Debt

2 Short-term Debt

3 Preferred Stock

4 Common Equity

s Customer Deposits

6 Deferred Income Taxes

7 Total Capital

Per Staff

8 Long-term Debt

9 Short-term Debt

10 Preferred Stock

II Common Equity

12 Customer Deposits

13 Deferred Income Taxes

14 Total Capital

Specific Subtotal
Total Adjust- Adjusted

Capital ments Capital

$1,592,168 $0 $1,592,168

0 0 0

0 0 0
1,578,675 0 1,578,675

36,034 0 36,034

Q Q Q
$3.206.877 so $1 614.710

$1,592,168 $0 $1,592,168

0 0 0

0 0 0

1,578,675 0 1,578,675

36,034 (4,316) 31,719

Q Q Q
$3,206.877 ($4,316) $3.202 562

- 12 -

Schedule No. 2

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 20190166-WS

Prorata Capital

Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted
ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

($92,041) $1,500,127 49.65% 5.25% 2.61%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

(91,261) 1,487,414 49.23% 9.67% 4.76%

(2,083) 33,951 1.12% 2.00% 0.02%

Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($185,385) $3.021 492 100 00% 7.39%

($391,194) $1,200,974 49.72% 5.25% 2.61%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

(387,879) 1,190,796 49.29% 8.52% 4.20%

(7,793) 23,925 0.99% 2.00% 0.02%

Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($786 866) $2,415 696 100 00% 6.83%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 8.52% 10 52%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.83% 7.82%

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 6/30/2019

Description

I Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance

3 Depreciation

4 Amortization

s Taxes Other Than Income

6 Income Taxes

7 Total Operating Expense

8 Operating Income

9 Rate Base

10 Rate of Return

Test Year Utility
Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$569,711 $137,384

386,388 $0

134,552 0

(74,935) 0

64,369 6,182

Q Q

510,374 6,182

$59,337 $131 202

$2 587.211

2.29%

Schedule No. 3-A

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 20190166-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

$707,095 ($137,384} $569,711 $66,364 $636,075

11.65%

386,388 (14,024) 372,364 372,364

134,552 (17,318) 117,234 117,234

(74,935) 0 (74,935) (74,935)

70,551 (17,111) 53,440 2,986 56,427

Q Q Q Q Q

516,556 (48,453} 468.103 2,986 471,090

$190 539 ($88 931) $101 608 $63.378 $164.985

$2 587.211 $2.415 696 $2,415.696

7.36% 421% 683%

- 13 -

Docket No. 20190166-WS
Date: November 26, 2019

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 6/30/2019

Explanation

Operating Revenues

Remove requested interim revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

I To remove pro-forma chemical expense.

2 To remove pro-forma purchased power expense.

3 To remove amortized rate case expense from current docket.

4 Reduction to chemical and purchased power for EUW.

Total

Depreciation Expense - Net

I To reflect accumulated depreciation adjustment from last case.